
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-16-015544 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  07-FEB-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

AMPMODU SYSTEM 50 DOUBLE ROW SHROUDED HEADER HOUSINGS AND ASSEMBLIES. 
 

 
Description of Changes 

STANDARDIZATION OF REPLACEMENT TOOLING AS CURRENT TOOLS ARE WORN. 1. MATERIAL  CHANGE FROM  ZENITE LCP TO MORE READILY AVAILABLE AND TE PREFERRED 
SUMIKASUPER LCP.(SEE NOTE BELOW)  2. REMOVAL OF -Y- DATUM TARGET CALLOUTS AND ASSOCIATED DIMENSIONS FROM TOP VIEW OF DRAWING. 3. CHANGING 
LOCATION OF DATUM -Y- FROM  THE OUTSIDE OF THE SHROUD TO THE INSIDE OF THE SHROUD TO BETTER AID IN INSPECTION. 4. CHANGE AMP LOGO TO TE LOGO. NOTE: 
MATERIAL CHANGE ON 147377,  1825601  AND 104549  SERIES IS CORRECTING  THE DRAWING. DRAWING CALLS OUT PPA MATERIAL, BUT PART IS ACTUALLY MADE FROM LCP 
MATERIAL (SEE ITEM  1 ABOVE) 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product Improvement. STANDARDIZATION OF REPLACEMENT TOOLING  AS CURRENT TOOLS ARE WORN.  CHANGES BEING MADE  DO NOT AFFECT FUNCTION  OF PART. PARTS 
WILL FUNCTION THE SAME AS CURRENT PRODUCT DOES. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

11-AUG-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31-DEC-2017 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part Number  
Part Discontinued 

per PCN 
1-104068-1 NO 
1-104068-2 NO 
1-104068-3 NO 
1-104068-4 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

1-104068-7 NO A3215-ND 
1-104069-3 NO 
1-104069-4 NO 
1-104549-0 NO A3260-ND 
104068-1 NO A3210-ND 
104068-2 NO 
104068-3 NO A3211-ND 
104068-4 NO A3212-ND 
104068-5 NO A3213-ND 
104068-6 NO A3214-ND 
104068-8 NO 

104068-9 NO 
"C77907-000", "PER- 
104549-1" 

104069-1 NO A3204-ND "1228905" 
104069-2 NO A3207-ND 
104069-4 NO 
104069-6 NO A3206-ND 
104069-7 NO A3208-ND 
104076-1 NO 
104076-5 NO 
104076-7 NO A3201-ND 
104477-9 NO 
104549-1 NO 
104549-2 NO A3250-ND 
104549-3 NO 
104549-5 NO A3252-ND 
104549-6 NO A3254-ND 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part Number  
Part Discontinued 

per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

104549-8 NO A3258-ND 
104549-9 NO 
104666-2 NO 
104666-3 NO 
104666-4 NO 
104666-6 NO 
104864-1 NO 
147377-2 NO 
147377-4 NO 
147377-5 NO 
147377-8 NO 
147377-9 NO 
5-104068-1 NO 
5-104068-2 NO 
5-104068-3 NO 
5-104068-5 NO 
5-104068-9 NO 
5-104069-1 NO 
5-104069-2 NO 
5-104069-3 NO 
5-104069-4 NO 
5-104069-5 NO 
5-104069-7 NO 
5-104076-3 NO 
5-104076-5 NO 
5-104477-5 NO 
5-104477-6 NO 
5-104477-7 NO 
5-104549-1 NO 
5-104549-2 NO 
5-104549-3 NO 
5-104549-5 NO 
5-104549-7 NO 
5-104549-8 NO 
5-104549-9 NO 
5-104666-1 NO 
5-104666-3 NO 
5-104666-5 NO 
5-147377-1 NO 
5-147377-3 NO 
5-147377-4 NO 
5-147377-5 NO 
5-147377-6 NO 
5-147380-1 NO 
6-104068-0 NO 
6-104068-1 NO 
6-104068-2 NO 
6-104068-3 NO 
6-104068-6 NO 
6-104068-7 NO 
6-104068-8 NO 
6-104069-0 NO 
6-104069-1 NO 
6-104069-2 NO 
6-104069-3 NO 
6-104069-4 NO 
6-104069-7 NO 
6-104069-8 NO 
6-104477-2 NO 
6-104549-0 NO 
6-104549-1 NO 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
104068 1-104068-2, 1-104068-1 P 
104069 104069-1, 1-104069-3 A3204-ND AA 
104076 104076-1, 104076-7 A3201-ND U 
104477 5-104477-5, 104477-9, 5-104477-6 Z 
104549 104549-5, 1-104549-0 A3252-ND, A3260-ND U 
104666 104666-2 AB1 
147377 5-147377-1, 5-147377-4, 147377-2 G 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of
Difference 

1-104068-1 NO 
1-104068-2 NO 
1-104068-3 NO 
1-104068-4 NO 
1-104068-7 NO A3215-ND 
1-104069-3 NO 
1-104069-4 NO 
1-104549-0 NO A3260-ND 
104068-1 NO A3210-ND 
104068-2 NO 
104068-3 NO A3211-ND 
104068-4 NO A3212-ND 
104068-5 NO A3213-ND 
104068-6 NO A3214-ND 
104068-8 NO 
104068-9 NO 
104069-1 NO A3204-ND 
104069-2 NO A3207-ND 
104069-4 NO 
104069-6 NO A3206-ND 
104069-7 NO A3208-ND 
104076-1 NO 
104076-7 NO A3201-ND 
104477-9 NO 
104549-2 NO A3250-ND "1228905" 
104549-3 NO 
104549-5 NO A3252-ND 
104549-6 NO A3254-ND 
104549-8 NO A3258-ND  
104549-9 NO 
104666-2 NO 
104666-3 NO 
104666-4 NO 
104666-6 NO 
147377-2 NO 
147377-4 
147377-8 

NO 
NO 

  
147377-9 NO 
5-104068-9 NO 
5-104076-5 NO 
5-104477-5 NO 
5-104477-7 NO 
5-104549-1 NO 
5-104549-8 NO 
5-104666-1 NO 
5-104666-5 NO 
5-147377-1 NO 
5-147377-3 NO 
5-147377-4 NO 
5-147377-5 NO 
5-147377-6 NO 
5-147380-1 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

6-104068-2 NO 
6-104069-8 NO 
6-104477-2 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-104068-1 NO 
1-104068-3 NO 
1-104069-3 NO 
1-104069-4 NO 
104068-1 NO A3210-ND 
104068-2 NO 
104068-3 NO A3211-ND 

104068-4 NO A3212-ND 
"C77907-000", "PER- 
104549-1" 

104068-5 NO A3213-ND 
104068-6 NO A3214-ND 
104069-1 NO A3204-ND 
104069-4 NO 
104069-7 NO A3208-ND 
104076-7 NO A3201-ND 
104549-1 NO 
104549-5 NO A3252-ND 
104549-6 NO A3254-ND 
104549-8 NO A3258-ND 
104549-9 NO 
104666-2 NO 
104666-3 NO 
104666-6 NO 
104864-1 NO 
5-104068-1 NO 
5-104068-2 NO 
5-104068-3 NO 
5-104068-5 NO 
5-104068-9 NO 
5-104069-1 NO 
5-104069-2 NO 
5-104069-3 NO 
5-104069-4 NO 
5-104069-5 NO 
5-104069-7 NO 
5-104477-5 NO 
5-104477-7 NO 
5-104549-1 NO 
5-104549-3 NO 
5-104549-5 NO 
5-104549-7 NO 
5-104549-8 NO 
5-104666-1 NO 
5-104666-3 NO 
5-104666-5 NO 
5-147377-1 NO 
5-147377-3 NO 
5-147377-5 NO 
5-147377-6 NO 
6-104068-0 NO 
6-104068-1 NO 
6-104068-7 NO 
6-104068-8 NO 
6-104069-0 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

6-104069-2 NO 
6-104069-3 NO 
6-104069-7 NO 
6-104069-8 NO 
6-104477-2 NO 
6-104549-0 NO 
6-104549-1 NO 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
104068 1-104068-1 P 
104069 1-104069-3 AA 
104076 104076-7 A3201-ND U 
104477 5-104477-5 Z 
104549 104549-5 A3252-ND U 
104666 104666-2 AB1 
147377 5-147377-1 G 

 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-104068-1 NO 
1-104068-2 NO 
1-104068-3 NO 
1-104068-4 NO 
1-104068-7 NO 
1-104069-3 NO 
1-104069-4 NO 
1-104549-0 NO 
104068-1 NO 
104068-2 NO 
104068-3 NO 
104068-4 NO 
104068-5 NO 
104068-6 NO 
104068-8 NO 

104068-9 NO 
"C77907-000", "PER- 
104549-1" 

104069-2 NO "1228905" 
104069-4 NO 
104069-7 NO 
104076-1 NO 
104076-7 NO 
104477-9 NO 
104549-1 NO 
104549-2 NO 
104549-3 NO 
104549-5 NO 
104549-6 NO 
104549-8 NO 
104549-9 NO 
104666-2 NO 
104666-3 NO 
104666-4 NO 
104666-6 NO 
104864-1 NO 
147377-2 NO 
147377-4 NO 
147377-8 NO 
147377-9 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

5-104068-1 NO 
5-104068-2 NO 
5-104068-3 NO 
5-104068-5 NO 
5-104068-9 NO 
5-104069-1 NO 
5-104069-2 NO 
5-104069-3 NO 
5-104069-4 NO 
5-104069-5 NO 
5-104069-7 NO 
5-104076-5 NO 
5-104477-5 NO 
5-104477-7 NO 
5-104549-1 NO 
5-104549-3 NO 
5-104549-5 NO 
5-104549-7 NO 
5-104549-8 NO 
5-104666-1 NO 
5-104666-3 NO 
5-104666-5 NO 
5-147377-1 NO 
5-147377-3 NO 
5-147377-5 NO 
5-147377-6 NO 
5-147380-1 NO 
6-104068-0 NO 
6-104068-1 NO 
6-104068-2 NO 
6-104068-7 NO 
6-104068-8 NO 
6-104069-0 NO 
6-104069-2 NO 
6-104069-3 NO 
6-104069-7 NO 
6-104069-8 NO 
6-104477-2 NO 
6-104549-0 NO 
6-104549-1 NO 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
104068 1-104068-1 P 

104069 1-104069-3 AA 
104076 104076-1 U 

104477 104477-9 Z 
104549 1-104549-0 U 
104666 104666-2 AB1 

147377 147377-2 G 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

104069-1 NO 
104069-6 NO 
5-147377-4 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
104069 104069-1 AA 
147377 5-147377-4 G 

 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-104068-1 NO 
1-104068-2 NO 
1-104068-3 NO 
1-104068-4 NO 
1-104068-7 NO A3215-ND 

1-104069-3 NO 
1-104069-4 NO 
1-104549-0 NO A3260-ND 
104068-1 NO A3210-ND 
104068-2 NO 
104068-3 NO A3211-ND 
104068-4 NO A3212-ND 
104068-5 NO A3213-ND 
104068-6 NO A3214-ND 
104068-8 NO 
104069-2 NO A3207-ND 
104069-4 NO 
104076-1 NO 
104076-5 NO 
104076-7 NO A3201-ND 
104549-5 NO A3252-ND 
104549-6 NO A3254-ND 
104549-8 NO A3258-ND  
104549-9 NO 
104666-2 NO 
104666-3 NO 
104666-4 NO 
104666-6 NO 
147377-2 NO 
147377-4 NO 
147377-5 NO 
147377-8 NO 
5-104068-3 NO 
5-104068-5 NO 
5-104068-9 NO 
5-104069-1 NO 
5-104069-5 NO 
5-104076-3 NO 
5-104076-5 NO 
5-104477-5 NO 
5-104477-6 NO 
5-104477-7 NO 
5-104549-1 NO 
5-104549-2 NO 
5-104549-3 NO 
5-104549-7 NO 
5-104549-8 NO 
5-104549-9 NO 
5-104666-1 NO 
5-104666-5 NO 
5-147377-1 NO 
5-147377-3 NO 
5-147377-5 NO 
5-147377-6 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontin 
PCN 

ued per  Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

6-104068-2 
6-104068-3 

NO 
NO 

      
6-104068-6 NO 
6-104068-8 NO 
6-104069-1 NO 
6-104069-4 NO 
6-104069-8 NO 
6-104477-2 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
104068 1-104068-2  P 

104069 1-104069-3 AA 

104076 104076-1 U 
104477 5-104477-5 Z 
104549 1-104549-0 A3260-ND U 

104666 104666-2 AB1 
147377 147377-2 G 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-104068-1 NO 
1-104068-2 NO 
1-104068-3 NO 
1-104069-3 NO 
1-104069-4 NO 
1-104549-0 NO 
104068-1 NO 
104068-2 NO 
104068-4 NO 
104068-5 NO 
104068-6 
104068-8 

NO 
NO 

      
104076-1 NO 
104076-5 NO 
104549-5 NO 
104549-6 NO 
104666-2 NO 
104666-6 NO 
147377-2 NO 
147377-4 NO 
147377-5 NO 
147377-8 NO 
5-104068-3 NO 
5-104068-5 NO 
5-104068-9 NO 
5-104069-1 NO 
5-104069-5 NO 
5-104076-3 NO 
5-104076-5 NO 
5-104477-6 NO 
5-104477-7 NO 
5-104549-1 NO 
5-104549-2 NO 
5-104549-3 NO 
5-104549-7 NO 
5-104549-8 NO 
5-104549-9 NO 
5-104666-1 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

5-104666-5 NO 
5-147377-1 NO 
5-147377-3 NO 
5-147377-5 NO 
6-104068-2 NO 
6-104068-3 NO 
6-104068-6 NO 
6-104068-8 NO 
6-104069-1 NO 
6-104069-4 NO 
6-104069-8 NO 
6-104477-2 NO 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
 

104068 1-104068-1 P 

104069 1-104069-3 AA 
104076 104076-1 U 
104477 5-104477-6 Z 
104549 1-104549-0 U 
104666 104666-2 AB1 
147377 147377-2 G 

 


